Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy explains how Providence Property Management ("we," "our," or "us") collects, uses, and discloses personal information obtained from users of our website <u>https://www.arborsonthelake.com</u> (the "Site") and any related services (the "Services").

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information:

- Personal Information: Such as your name, email address, and other contact details provided by you.
- Usage Information: Information about your use of the Site and Services, including IP address, browser type, and device information.
- Cookies: We use cookies to enhance your experience on the Site. You can disable cookies in your browser settings.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our Services.
- To improve our Site and Services.
- To communicate with you, respond to inquiries, and send relevant information.
- To comply with legal obligations.

3. Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share information with service providers who assist us in delivering our Services.

4. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access or disclosure.

5. Your Choices

You can opt-out of receiving promotional emails by following the instructions in the email. You can also disable cookies in your browser settings.

6. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be effective upon posting the updated policy on the Site.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at admin@providenceinvestments.com.